HEAT PUMP OUTDOOR UNITS
ENGINEERING DATA
HP29
Bulletin No. 210308
October 2003
Supersedes August 2002
HP29−120
ELITE® SERIES

Net Cooling Capacity − 90,000 and 120,000 Btuh
Net Heating Capacity − 85,000 and 120,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
HP 29 120− − 1
Unit Type
HP − Heat Pump
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
090 = 7.5 tons (26.4 kW)
120 = 10 tons (35.2 kW)
Voltage
Y = 208/230v−60hz−3ph
G= 460v−60hz−3ph
J = 575v−60hz−3ph
Y
Minor Revision Number
FEATURES
CONTENTS
ARI Ratings Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Dimensions Page 4−5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Electrical Data Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Expanded Ratings Page 6. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Features Pages 1−2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Field Wiring Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Guide Specifications Page 7. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Installation Clearances Pages 4, 5. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Model Number Identification Page 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Optional Accessories Page 2. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Specifications Page 3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Applications
Heat pump units available in 7.5 and 10 ton (26.4 and 35.2 kW)
nominal sizes.
Designed for applications with remotely located blower-coil unit.
See ARI rating tables for efficiencies and capacities. For blower
coil unit unit data, see bulletins indexed in tab section Coils-
Blower Coil Units.
All units shipped factory assembled, piped and wired.
Test operated at factory to ensure dependable operation.
Approvals
All units tested in Lennox Research Laboratory environmental
test room.
Certified in accordance with the ULE certification program,
which is based on ARI Standard 340/360.
Sound tested in Lennox reverberant sound test room in accor-
dance with test conditions included in ARI Standard 270-95
Units and components within are bonded for grounding to meet
safety standards for servicing required by UL, ULC, NEC and CEC.
All units are CSA listed.
ISO 9001 Registered Manufacturing Quality System.
Warranty
Compressor − limited warranty for five years.